State of New Jersey as follows:

BOROUGH OF MILLTOWN
ORDINANCE 17-1448
AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND WAGES EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF
MILLTOWN AND PROVIDING FOR THE MANNER OF PAYMENT THEREOF FOR THE YEARS
2017, 2018 AND 2019
BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Milltown, County of Middlesex,

SECTION 1.  That the following salaties and wages shall be paid to the various officials and employees of
the Borough of Milltown as are herelnafter specified, to take effect upon the anniversary of employment for each

individual employee:
Department of Public Safety

Position 2017
Chief of Police $118,462.00
Department of Finance, Administration and Planning
Position 2017
Cletk 1
15 Year $30,585.00
2nd Year  $33,102.00
3 Year $35,426.00
4 Year $37,752.00
5t Year $41,598.00
Violations Clerk
15t Year $33,102.00
2 Year  $35,426.00
3dYear $37,752.00
4t Year $41,598.00
5t Year $44,485.00
Part Time Clerk 1 $13.35/hr

2018
$119,943.00

2018

$31,197.00
$33,764.00
$36,135.00
$38,507.00
$42,430.00

$33,764.00
$36,135.00
$38,507.00
$42,430.00
$45,375.00

$13.62/hr

2019
$121,442

2019

SECTION 2.  All employees of the Borough of Milltown shall be paid on Thursday of every other week.

SECTION 3.  Compensation for services of a special nature beyond the regular routine business of offictal
officers shall be authorized by appropriate resolution.

SECTION 4. The position of “Part Time Office Help” will be removed from the Salary Ordinance. Those
currently serving as “Part Time Office Help” will be reassigned to the position of “Part Time Clerk 17 upon final
adoption and publication of the ordinance.

SECTION 5.  All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewithin are hereby repealed.

SECTION 6.  This ordinance shall become effective upon final publication as required by law.

Introduced: April 17, 2017

Recorded Vote

Motion made by Councilman Revolinsky

Second by Council President Dixon

Roll Call

Council President Dixon
Councilman Farkas
Councilman Guthlein

Councilwoman Kerber

Councilman Ligotti
Councilman Revolinsky

Adopted: May 8, 2017
Recorded Vote

Aye

Abstain Absent
X
Adopted on First Reading

Gabriella Siboni, RMC
Borough Clerk

Motion Made by Youth in Government Student Abby Johnson representing Council President Dixon
Second by Youth in Government Student Shannon Toth representing Councilman [Farkas

Council President Dixon
Councilman Farkas
Councilman Guthlein

Councilwoman Kerber

Councilman Ligotti
Councilman Revolinsky

i}gl by.the M v% s 8t day of May, 2017
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Nay

Abstain Absent

Adopted on Second Readmg

Borough Clerk
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